
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09Z016 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2009
CONTRACT NO :RW4662 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2009
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : RW4662
HWY :SR 395 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :
2009 ER DEMOLITION NO. 1
09Z016

GROAT BROS., INC. 3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. LARSON'S DEMOLITION, INC.
608 WEST SCOTT 1311 SE GRACE AVE 903 E PACIFIC AVE
PO BOX 1630 98604-3526 99202-2233

PROJECT : WOODLAND   WA  986741500 BATTLE GROUND   WA  986040280 SPOKANE   WA  992020535

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100130 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100077 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100506

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/11/2009
08:44

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

L.S. -81.90 % -32.37 % -27.70 %

52,571.00 -237,829.00 196,386.00 -94,014.00 209,967.00 -80,433.00290,400.00
2 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL

L.S. 4.33 % -63.02 % -68.08 %

163,073.75 6,773.75 57,800.00 -98,500.00 49,892.00 -106,408.00156,300.00

OTHER ITEMS
3  SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B

L.S. -90.00 % -99.90 % -100.00 %

100.00 -900.00 1.00 -999.00 0.00 -1,000.001,000.00
4 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
5 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
6  FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00

$218,748.75 -51.47% $257,191.00 -42.94% $262,863.00 -41.68%$450,704.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$262,863.00$218,748.75 $257,191.00BASE TOTAL -51.47% -42.94% -41.68%$450,704.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09Z016 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2009
CONTRACT NO :RW4662 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2009
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : RW4662
HWY :SR 395 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :
2009 ER DEMOLITION NO. 1
09Z016

ROB'S DEMOLITION ELDER DEMOLITION, INC. BRIAN H SMITH DEMOLITION & EXC
3810 E BOONE AVE STE 203 6400 SE 101ST AVE & DISMANTLING

SUITE 201 8200 SW HUNZIKER ST-97223-8260

PROJECT : SPOKANE    WA  992024561 PORTLAND   OR  972665142 TIGARD   OR  972810189

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100509 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100525 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100326

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/11/2009
08:44

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

L.S. -27.88 % -22.21 % 7.03 %

209,432.20 -80,967.80 225,903.00 -64,497.00 310,816.00 20,416.00290,400.00
2 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL

L.S. -64.23 % -64.11 % -23.99 %

55,903.80 -100,396.20 56,100.00 -100,200.00 118,800.00 -37,500.00156,300.00

OTHER ITEMS
3  SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B

L.S. -100.00 % 50.00 % -100.00 %

0.00 -1,000.00 1,500.00 500.00 0.00 -1,000.001,000.00
4 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
5 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
6  FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00

$268,340.00 -40.46% $286,507.00 -36.43% $432,620.00 -4.01%$450,704.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$432,620.00$268,340.00 $286,507.00BASE TOTAL -40.46% -36.43% -4.01%$450,704.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09Z016 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2009
CONTRACT NO :RW4662 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2009
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : RW4662
HWY :SR 395 ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :
2009 ER DEMOLITION NO. 1
09Z016

S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, IN
5516 N STARR ROAD
99025-8609

PROJECT : NEWMAN LAKE   WA  990250430

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100029

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/11/2009
08:44

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

L.S. 50.86 %
438,100.00 147,700.00290,400.00

2 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL
L.S. -68.65 %

49,000.00 -107,300.00156,300.00

OTHER ITEMS
3  SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B

L.S. 150.00 %
2,500.00 1,500.001,000.00

4 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE
EST. 0.00 %

5.005.00
5 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 %
-1.00-1.00

6  FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS
EST. 0.00 %

3,000.003,000.00

$492,604.00 9.30%$450,704.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$492,604.00BASE TOTAL 9.30%$450,704.00


